20
Low Voltage
Network Quality
Low Voltage Products & Systems 20.43
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com 1SXU 000 023 C0201
20
Application manual
Dry type power factor correction capacitors

kvar
Rating
Rated
Current
Per Phase
Approx.
Shipping
We ight
 (Lbs.)
Indoor – Nema 1
Catalog Number
Outdoor – Nema 3R
Catalog Number
Indoor – Nema 12
Catalog Number
1.5 1.8 8 C484G1.5 C484R1.5 C484D1.5
2 2.4 8 C484G2 C484R2 C484D2
2.5 3.0 8 C484G2.58 C484R2.5 C484D2.5
3 3.6 8 C444G3 C484R2 C484D3
3.5 4.8 8 C484D3.5 C484R3.5 C444D3.5
27.1
C484D35
17.5 21.0 13 C484G17.5 C484R17.5 C484D17
18 21.7 13 C484G18 C484R18 C484D18
19 22.8 13 C484G19 C484R19 C484D19
20 24.1 13 C484G20 C484R20 C484D20
21 25.3 13 C484G21 C484R21 C484D21
22 26.5 13 C484G22 C484R22 C484D22
22.5 27.1 13 C484G22.5 C484R22.5 C484D22
24 28.9 13 C484G24 332 C484R24
25 13 C484G25 337 C484R25
TABLE 1
480 VOLT, 60 Hz., 3-Phase
Sizing capacitors at the motor load
Using formulas

460kW / 640kVA = .72 POWER FACTOR
3. To correct the power factor from .72 to .92 refer to the Power Factor
Correction Chart on page 47. A factor of .534 will be determined.
4. The fi nal step is to multiply the 460kW fi gure by the correction factor
of .534.
460kW X .534 = 245 kvar
This system would require the installation of 245 kvar of capacitance
to improve the power factor to .92.  Refer to the appropriate automatic
or fi xed bank catalog pages, select the proper voltage and phase, then
identify the proper catalog number.
TABLE 5 - Automatic Capacitor Banks
TABLE 4 - Fixed Capacitor Banks
Sizing capacitors at the motor load
Using charts
AA4D100B5A
125 AA4G125B5A AA4D125B5A
150 AA4G150B6A AA4D150B6A
175 AA4G175B7A AA4D175B7A
200 AA4G200B8A AA4D200B8A
225 AA4G225B9A AA4D225B9A
250 AA4G250B10A AA4D250B10A
300 AA4G300B12A AA4D300B12A
20
Low Voltage
Network Quality
Low Voltage Products & Systems 20.57